
 

Butler County Board of Elections to Close 

 
December 19, 2019 

 

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE 

 

EDITORIAL CONTACT:  Diane J. Noonan, Director 

     513-887-3700 

 

HAMILTON, OH: The Butler County Board of Elections will close at noon on Friday, 

December 20, 2019, for a staff appreciation luncheon. The office will also be closed in 

Observance of Christmas Eve, Christmas Day and New Year’s Day.  

 

Regular office hours are: 8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. Monday thru Friday 

 

Holiday Hours: 

 

Friday, December 20, 2019: 8:30 a.m. to 12:00 p.m.  

 

Monday, December 23, 2019: 8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.  

 

Tuesday, December 24, 2019: Closed  

 

Wednesday, December 25, 2019: Closed 

 

Thursday, December 26, 2019: 8:30 – 4:30 p.m.  

 

Friday, December 27, 2019: 8:30 a.m. - 4:30 p.m. 

 

Monday, December 30, 2019: 8:30 a.m. - 4:30 p.m. 

 

Tuesday, December 31, 2019:  8:30 a.m. -4:30 p.m. 

 

Wednesday, January 1, 2020: Closed 

 

Regular business hours will resume on Thursday, January 2, 2020.     
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